SEQUENCE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
3 7 0 9 (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
Lyl - WELL COMPLETI(?N REPORT s
(T‘HIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE NUMBER A’5/L/ /673
g:/TcE:onuse ONLY DATE WELL DSOMPI;STED Depth of Well 2 @ & om "PEHMIT TO D—%LL wWE L+
MM DD Yy ¥ . 2 26 .
8 13 15 20 (Wﬁé&glﬁ ’3/17»/4“1 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 a7
OWNER [oll Brathers Inc, ¥is .
STREET OR RFD TOWN__ (= lenel g &
SUBDIVISION i | SECTION LOT "
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD

Not required for driven wells

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR

(Circle Appropriate Box)

fcls]

1 2

PUMPING TEST

COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF G G MATERIAL (Circle One) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 5
DESCRIPTION (Use Feer ek | cement | BENTONITE cLay [B] =
additional sheets if needed ) FROM TO bearing L D °

- NO. OF BA NO. OF POUNDS m PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) _%__
wiown So\)\ | © |5, GALLONS OF WATER ':'34 METHOD USED TO WaAche
DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot MEASURE PUMPING RATE A\ lu( K0~
fi fi. *
™ v\ th Sobtr | 4y L o e " —%{7—- WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
\\.\' \-\? 5 (enter 0 if from surface) |
casing CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING ,ﬁgl : = ft.
types =
ed oo 3;‘;{ e iy |20 somropriate N WHEN PUMPING < =
code
below TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
. STHER
@air Lz_r;_l piston m turbine
MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth
CASING top (main) casing  of main casing other
TYPE (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) @ contritugal El rotary (describe
. L : 5 below)
‘7 / Des_ 61 8.5 84 85 7D, jet submersible
' E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 i d
(A | é diameter depth (feet)
H inch" from to
(6] PL L "‘Il 4 L 60 L j @ ] e
A ! DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES @
s (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
8 s = b : IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen ty SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED a
' or open hole PLACE (A,C,JP,R,S,T,0) 29
CAPACITY :

BRONZE

insert
ropnate
below

GALLONS PER MINUTE

. Ig (to nearest gallon) 31 35
PUMP HORSE POWER
37 Y]
C | 2 I DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: £ ‘ (nearest ft.)
= ® ¢y 2D =
E _&i.ﬂ_ G HEIGHT (circle approprlate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED @ ; T T 21 and-onite cackig halghl)
c, above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER W R ='s % LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s
A DFEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED Ca El below o (n?g;%st)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 3 4 45 47 51 50 51
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E
P WELL E SLOT SIZE 1 2 3 LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN N SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
fecnecE T coun ot e SxsTicion w0 | ouaeren ol e Rk B R A
N NCH) L
CAPTIONED PERMIT, A AT NFORMATIO!
HEREI 15, AGCURATE AND 'COMPLETE To THE BEST OF MY 56 THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
DRILLE. §;L 7 % S 1 [ oraveLeack - )
V4 IF WELL DRILLED
(5 H WAS FLOWING WELL - o
SRATgRE—— INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 )0 /\
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) "MDE USE ONLY e
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) x ; a ?‘
mo ) iD )\ = T (ER.O.S.) waQ . ‘»1;
N
.—J (/ L 70 72 ac ® HQ/
SITE ERVISOR (sign, of drillerior journeyman e e 74 75 76 o
responsible for sitework if ‘dlfferen om permittee) gﬁlélli'?gOPE Ili?l;:IiCATOH Ser DATA
DENV-GR00 COUNTY F{' 4




SPECIAL CONDITIONS

NOTE - APPROVING AUTHORITIES \HOLI

Q{Tv»WG‘ltm 2 BC(OPV r‘%f__d +C’ -DO/NCSMQ, L\/(‘ll l

hn { ALY [ EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY ING . >
(HOY D31- X471 ol s (413D K79-508% rpll
j TATE PERMIT
8|11.7095 e Use oY) STATE OF MARYLAND SRR, ”iMBER
g 3 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL B O — C?AL__ _:( C/ é, /
L . 52034% plsssy trpe " fill in this form completely °
Date Received (APA) _ B 3 {'!L(S ] d LOCATION OF WELL
OWNER INFORMATION wa, |
MM v, 13 L 8 _COUNTY 1 21
’( ‘ & - i hWof{< 7] a0 / 3 / DS
L 'lL onthds Lhe . L lriac [Phio. Orossing |
15 i L st Name ( Owner ~ | First Name 34 23 SUBDIVISION P " 42
(’\ 71 Lﬂgg DYl /( ‘7 l SECTION l LOT A/
, i SUee(l ' RFD ; /(, 44 48 50
A ] 71
)ru Kl o i® ﬂ o2  Glnek, ,
Town 70  State Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71
DFIL.LE_R ’NFOfMAT]’Q":’ 6‘2 MILES FROM TOWN (enter O if in town) | ! M|
Ii\f 1(M€ (JV]L"\J M',N D «/ 73 76 7778
Driller’s Name . anense No. 81 | B |4 [ 1':‘, ‘ “~.
A 1 2 ‘DY (A 1,4
LWchae EU( \QTJ! VAl U\’ “ ‘7/4 me J DIRECTION OF WELL FROM A XY Lo JM: Y.
Flrm Name 0 7{ TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 11 NEAR;WHAT ROAD 30
o
Add U”\k/{ m Lﬂ ){ [ AQ( ‘\' 7 U \ur } E ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD b
ress (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) :
7/ / ~Z/ [of FEE
L / L /t | Wal WE EAST
Signature/ < ~Date - LTL) 37 s@y
B|2 WELL INFORMATION (5 DISTANCE FROM ROAD (=~
1 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE e
(GAL. PER MIN,) 5 2 ENTER FT OR MI 38 39
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED SO0 8-9 TAX MAP: o~ BLK: _\%_i PARCEL _C}l
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 3
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) ' NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
o . HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
; OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL /1 ity Py
@ IRRIGATION Howard {(3) A5/4/93,
[F] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL COUNTY NAME . — COUNTY NO.
=1 IRRIGATION STATE
S SIGNATURE INSERT S =—t
I] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING
L DAT ISS
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL | 5 /Mavn. Zga,jm.- g / 2¢ Q o0 f;
I
e — MM/ oD w Co SIGNATUF!E / 7EXP. DATE
| ngT” K8 GhID 7(??5 000
3| GEO-THERMAL D = 53
8 0 SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL L_:_~J FEET svc,)TXH&AlL\JOSATE WELL f—— X
SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL o PNE({‘SESTW 1.
- i 2.
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 3.
BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN
. R T :
30 AIR-ROTary (AIRPERCUSSIOJ‘I,; ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER
37 casLE 3 REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE
other —~ _ -
s ) E qq@/ 5
_REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 000
- g (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 5 @ 000
( @}HIS WELL "WILL NOT-REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 8
v] THIS WERLLWILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOC WELL IN
ABANDONED AND SEALED RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS-AND G
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTIO
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS
[D] THis WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL , ~
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED >
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 - - 52 N N -
" Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) :
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER R ¢ F
L V 1]
PERMIT No. H 0-49 l _ 5 qb /%
071 7273 TA 75 76 7T 78 TS ﬂj#f /

r\“\L

DENV-Permit 97

GCround Water A}fipro pr:a'fmmup_er‘m 4+ and ITCO /7

A,apm\/ad'




pEgee= \ of | Review

“pate L-a-o%

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO - ?4’39@

Location of prope a) K

Subdivision v
Well Driller

Lot 8 Block Plat Sec.

owner _[oll Brothers

Depth of well Q00 :
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground Q
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. o
2 i High rate pumping =-- reservolr drawdown
Time pump started e ) Pumping rate QO

Total time =igm.ﬂb to reach pumping water level gﬁ' ft. below M.P.

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes
TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. time to fill 5 (if used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket minute)
RO Al e, O
WS 23 e QD
WD 5 duc oD
YIS oSy Bo0e. S0
9.0 &5 S 6]
NS 5 D D
91 2 Saec S
di4c Y 3o Ne!
[0 S S )
[SHNS =Y 30 &0
10:20 X 3uc SO
SR 35 B )
\os L' YIS 20

HD-224




Page of Review

Date

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO - (?L{—?)?é

Location of property (road) _Ré)x wrv Lz:‘LkC D?"IVC/

Subdivision ) ; i Lot @ Block Plat Sec.
Wwell Driller ._owner _ " Joll Brothers

Depth of well
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P.

I High rate pumping =-- reservoir drawdown
Time pump started Pumping rate
Total time to reach pumping water level ft. below M.P.

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. time to fill 5 (if used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket minute)

HD-224
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3525 H Ellfzott Mills Divive, Ellircdt Citv M 21042

(410) 313-2640  Fax (410) 313-2648

4

m‘ Howard COILD“ TN (410 313-2373  TnlY Fraes 1.RAK.211.420D
[ W Alaiin Lopaiiiiicii | webslte: www.hehealth.org

Penny E. Borens(exn, M D., M.PH, chlth fo.\ce:

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well permit apolication for a srovosed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the followin : v S~
P & ////é/‘ Teve /@*// s /{'////7“

& The well site has been staked by .Ei";~ et o

{prolessional land surveyor of company employmg protemomx umu SUIVeyors)
on feb 22,205 (date) and does not reguire a site inspection.

0O The well driller. builder nr nronerty owner will call the Health
Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the

9 Ly ] 5¥
Pt UpPUNGA WEIL 31i JULaLLLL.

" This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptéblc well site plan, must be
attached to the green well permit spplication © .

Revised 6/10/03

Post-it® Fax Note 7671 [P, o ] LEA
i e Evom Ve ot e
Co./Oept. Co.

Frore ® Prone® o0 972 G105
Fax » ;“0 3‘3 ‘Lco‘-tt Fax #

Aasgj
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08/12/20805 13:88 4183132648 ENVIRONMENTAL. HEALTH PAGE 81/81

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT AL HEALTH
WATER AND SEWERACE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640  FAX: (410)313-2648

NO'TE: The {nstalier is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
" inspection, No work [s to be coversd untll approved by the Realth Department. ANl installations must comply
with the Natianal Standard Plumbing Cods (NSPC, 88 amended tocally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

0 e HITee '.to.. e "

Construction Ragulations). Sy ts form § 1N OOV S
Company Neme: c\Du DA Tolephone ¥: W (- RBB- (05 1 D
Address: S : :

TR N e TR A A

(Must eircle oae) Licansed Plumber ¢~ Licensed Well Driller »  Llcensed Well Pump Installer
For-tne-trerdTi ation; \ !

Licetsa # and name of Individual reapassth
Name (Print): Micwngel Thoriow ' o Licenseh D - a5

34 licensed Individual must perform the aetual fustallation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed Journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller, Licenses may be subjected to field

verifieation.. Unlicensad indlyiduals may be reported to the appropriate licansing agency.

A

Narta of Property Owner_~Teo\[ “RADY 0l Telsphone A: RS-

Susdvislon: _~(dedie(Qoion Geanacn, Lotk _fy Wel Tagh THO- 94230
Site Address; ' : ‘

Make; BHATA RANTE Mnk::w or\ Two place watortight cap:_\we®s

Model #: 015 8 a7 52 Model#; o Sereened, vented well cap: wES
Pump Capacty __ 7. GPM . Depth_ 42", (36" min)  Cap secured to using:_*;

Well Yield, 2o GPM NSF/#WSC approved: Conduit min 18" B.G.:

Depith of well encountersd at time of pump installation; 200 (feal)  Condult secured to wall cap: S

 1f purmp capacity exceeds well yield, o low water cut off swlteh Is required by NSPC 1990 Section 178,
Torque arrestory, Cabie guards, or other aceaptable mathod used- Must dirole one
Safety rope, If used, attached to brass rope adapter or other accoptable method inside of well gasing

Type: Q:ls.g&.‘cﬁm PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penstration; _vgs
3L | [aP (100 psi min) Approximato longth of sleeve:_{s €4 -
Dapth of supply line; 42* (36™ min) Sleeve cuulked xnd sceled properly: -

The water supply lne Is required tq be at least teu fect from the septic taok, pamp chanber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewnge reserve ares, If thiy savngt be accomplished, contact this office for

L—

W\ o8
date
Date lnsp“'.?\equested: Date Insp, ApprovedEM__ \nspector: g ;, 3
Ihspection Dats; Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36" balow grade Y / | 0/06
Two pieos cap ingtalled and aitached to casing secursly - ‘

Elec. oonduit extends at least 18" balow grade/atrached to cap properly /
Safety rope not seen outside of well cap/oasing

. \C;rrect welll l]lg mluhoddproperly and oasing 8” above finlsbed grade No 77‘? :
ster supply line 3loeved edequalsly a2 house conneation 3
Adequaté grout observed balow pltiess tdlapter oneSeen "th ng EK M‘J{J
s $ ’
HD-ZlSV | Rev. l2/00a+4,,s+5
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‘Apr 11 06 12:48p Michael Barlow 410 838-6043

-

LBarjow

Wl DRILING  SERVICE INE,

Providing Quality Systems for Over 20 Years
Commercial & Residential Water Well Drilling
Test Borings & Consulting - Geothermal Drilling & Systems
NGWA & IGSHPA Certified

April 11, 2006

Mr. Brian Baker

Howard County Health Department
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21046

Mr. Baker:

This letter is to address issues regarding the grout on Lot 8 at Tridelphia Crossing. On
June 2, 2004, Michael Barlow Well Drilling Service, Inc. scheduled a grout inspection at
10:30 a.m. with Howard County Health Department and completed the well on that same
day. On May 6, 2005, Toll Brothers contacted Michael Barlow Well Drilling Service,
Inc. to extend the casing approximately 18 feet above the existing grade because the area
needed to have fill dirt installed. Upon installation of the pump, Michael Barlow Well
Service, Inc. called Howard County Health Department to schedule the Pitless Adapter /
Well line inspection. Upon inspector witnessing the Pitless Adapter installation, he did
not observe any grout. This was due to the casing being extended above prade at a fairly
high level.

It is in my professional opinion that all the above work was completed in accordance with
COMAR regulations. In reference to the well tag, we have ordered a replacement two
times and will order it a third time today. Once we receive the tag, we will notify
Howard County Health Department and we will install the replacement tag immediately.
In closing, this should bring all the issues regarding Lot #8 at Tridelphia Crossing to
resolution. If we can be of any further assistance or if there are any other outstanding
issues, please notify us immediately.

Sincerely,

Mig; ael Barlow
President

Michael Barlow Well Drilling Service, Inc. ¢ 522 Underwood Lane, Bel Air, MD 21014 = Phone: (410) 838-6910 » Fax: (4 10) 838-3582
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‘Apr 11 06 03:53p FOUNTAIN VALLEY LAB 410 848 O

[

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv [D #: 58770 Account #: 1930
Reference: Toll Brothers Lot 8 Companv: Fogle's Well Drilling
Location: 14306 Roxbury Lake Drive Requested By: Dave Fogle
Glenelg, MD 21737 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 4/11/2006 0930 Site: R/O Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 4/11/2006 1200 Treatment: Reverse Osmosis
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND bH: 6.2
Collected Bv: V.M. Fadoul 6804VF-FS Well #: HO-94-396]
Nitrate <1.0 me/L 10 601 4/11/2006 / 1510 / BCD
NOTES

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

3 ND:None Detected

4 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received

5 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy retest 58630
Building Permit # : B00154759

Date Reported: 4/11/2006

MD State Certification # 133




vyt 12uvo 1502 410-848-0298 Fountain Valley Labs PAGE 111

FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. |

tor, MD (410 848-1014 _ (410) 8764554 FAX (410) 8480298

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
T.aboratorv ID #: 58703 Account #: 1930
Rcfcrc_:nce: Toll Brothers Lot 8 Companv: Fogle's Well Drilling
T.ocation: 14306 Roxbury Lake Drive Reauested Bv:  Dave Fogle

Glenelg, MD 21737 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 4/6/2006 1000 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 4/6/2006 1341 Treatment None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND nH: 6.2
Collected Bv: V.M. Fadoul 6804VE-FS Well #: HO-94-3961
PARAMETERS ~  RESULTS UNMITS REFERENCE METHOD  DATE/IME/ANALYS
Nitrate 107 mg/L 10 601 4/7/2006/ 1510 / BCD

NOTES
1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
3 ND:None Detected
4 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
5  pHand Chlorine level tested in lab

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy retest 58630
Building Permit # - B00154759

Date Reported: 4/7/2006

MD State Certification #133
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PAGE 11

' FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL EABORATORY, INC
E

_ 141301d Taneytown Rd. Westotinster, MD  (410)848-1014  (410) 8764554 FAX (410) $48-0298

REPORT OF ANALYSIS
I.aboratorv TD #: 58630 Account #: 1930
Reference: Toll Brothers Lot 8 Companv: Fogle's Well Drilling
I.ocation: 14306 Roxbury Lake Drive Reauested Bv:  Dave Fogle
Glenelg, MD 21737 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 4/3/2006 0930 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap
Date/Time Rec'd: 4/3/2006 1318 Treatment Note
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND oH- 6.3
Collected Bv: V.M. Fadoul 6804 VE-FS Well #: HO-94-3961
PARAMETERS = ~ RESULTS UNITS  REFERENCE METHOD  DATE/TIME/ANALYS
Bactena, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM189223 B. 4/4/2006/ 1030 / AMD/BCD
Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/ 100 ml <1.0 SM189223 B. 4/4/2006/ 1030 / AMD/BCD
Nitrate 10.6 mg/L 10 601 4/4/2006/ 1005/ BCD
Turbidity 095 NTU <10 SM182130B 4/4/2006/ 1015/ AMD/BCD
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric 4/4/2006/ 1015/ AMD/BCD
NOTES

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

W oA W N

sampling.
6  ND:None Detected
7 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
8  pHand Chlorine level tested in lab

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # :  B00154759

Date Reported: 4/6/2006

MD State Certification # 133

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of




7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia Maryland 21046

Howard County (410) 313-1771 Fax (410) 313-2648
Health Department TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Pennv E. Borenstein. M.D.. M.P.H.. Health Officer
April 11, 2006

Toll MD II LP
7164 Columbia Gateway Drive, #230
Columbia, MD 21046

SENT VIA FACSIMILE 410-489-2278

RE: Triadelphia Crossing, Lot 8
14306 Roxbury Lake Drive
Glenelg, MD 21737
BP #: B00154759
Well Permit # HO-94-3961

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been
installed and inspected. Final approval of the house connection to the septic system was
granted on 4/03/2006 by HCHD and Howard County Bureau of Utilities. Final approval of
the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 4/10/2006.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance with COMAR water quality
standards. : .
INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit #H0-94-3961.
Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health
Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory investigation and
evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the Maryland Department of
the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR 26.04.04.

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test, which
is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter. Please
contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, there is no
charge for this final sampling.

Date of Water Samples: 4/3/2006, 4/6/2006 & 4/11/2006
Date of Well Completion: 6/02/2004 . _
roving AutUQr}'ty_,

L
tuart Oster, R. S.
~ Well & Septic Program

ol Building Inspector’s Office
Community Health Services
File
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